finishing all other construction administration duties. 

Whereas the DBCA's monthly fee per contract was eighteen (18) equal installments of 
$24,602.00, DAS negotiated a monthly fee equal to $8,600.00 for that extended ten (10) 
month period. This portion of the total amendment fee would be equal to Eighty-Six 
Thousand Dollars ($86,000.00). 

The second part of the DBCA's Amendment One is the assistance with the development of a 
Gallery for Public Art on the fourth level of the building. The existing corridor, which serves 
the Jury Assembly and Law Library spaces, was identified as a place to exhibit the public art